

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2025

Kent Car Lounge Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Its DirectorPETITIONER
Chandan Ram Sumaya

V/S

Universal Sompo General Insurance Co. Ltd.RESPONDENT
And Anr

Adv. Jaydeep Deo a/w Onkar Gawade for Petitioner
None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 25/03/2026 Part Heard.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)